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An update from Mr Bennett...  
We have a number of events coming up in the last three weeks of term. 
Please make a note of these for your diary: 

Thu. 7th  Early Years seaside trip 
  Year 4 class assembly 
Fri. 8th   Transition day (meet new teachers) 
Mon 11th  ‘Bake Sale for Bangladesh’ begins 
Tue 12th  Year 6 Graduation & show 
  Year 1 & 2 day trip 
Wed 13th  Year 3 day trip 
Thu 14th  Year 4 day trip 
Fri. 15th  Early Years Sports Day  
  Wear Red & Green for Bangladesh 
  Talent Show 
Mon. 18th  Year 1 Class assembly 
  Early Years Graduation 
Tue. 19th  Year 5 day trip 
Wed. 20th  Summer Fete 
Thu 21st  Whole school sports day 

Best wishes, T Bennett 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
§ 
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Bake for Bangladesh – begins Monday 11th July 
Our popular bake sales will resume next week. We will be selling a 
selection of cakes, pastries and chocolate to help raise money for 
Bangladesh. Look out for tasty treats. They’re sure to go fast! 

Wear Green & Red – Friday 15th July 
We will also have a ‘Wear Green and Red’ day on Friday 15th July             
where we are asking children and staff to wear something green and 
something red, to show their support for Bangladesh. Please 
contribute whatever you can. 

All proceeds will go to the Bangladesh Flood Appeal. 
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Bangladesh: Deadly floods leave millions displaced 

Millions of people in Bangladesh have had to flee their 
homes after heavy rainfall triggered flooding, which has 
killed at least 32 people. 

Around 300,000 people have been moved to shelters but 
more than four million people are stranded near their 
homes, which are inundated with floodwater in the 
country's north-east region. 

Bangladesh PM Sheikh Hasina visited flood-hit areas by 
helicopter, meeting local authorities and formulating 
plans to provide humanitarian aid for those in need. 

Photo from www.tasnimnews.com  

https://twitter.com/StPaulsCESchool


 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

The choir had an amazing trip to Oxford with Tom Daggett.  The children got to spend time at Oxford 

University and sing with the Christ Church Cathedral choir. Such an incredible experience! 

 

It is great to have our class assemblies back.  Year 3 presented an assembly on Frida Kahlo and 
Year 2 showed what they have learnt about schools in Victorian times! 

 

Always lovely learning going on at school.  It’s great to have our outdoor space for our reading 

sessions (Y6) and some creative shape drawings by our Reception class. 



  



 

 



 

 



St John’s & Paul’s Whitechapel CE Primary Schools 
Term Dates and Holidays - 2022/ 2023 
 
Autumn Term 2022 (70 days) 
 
Staff Training   Thu 1st & Friday 2nd September  
First Day of Term  Monday 5th September  
Half Term   Monday 24th – Friday 28th October  
Second half of term Monday 31st October  
Last Day of Term  Friday 16th December  
 
Christmas Day   Sunday 25th December  
Boxing Day   Monday 26th December  
 
Spring Term 2023 (58 days) 
New Year’s Day Sunday 1st January  
Bank Holiday   Monday 2nd January 
Staff Training   Tuesday 3rd January 
First Day of Term Wednesday 4th January 
Half Term   Mon. 13th to Fri. 17th February  
Second half of term Monday 20th February  
Last Day of Term  Friday 31st March  
 
Good Friday   Friday 7th April 
Easter Monday  Monday 10th April  
 
Summer Term 2023 (64 days) 
First Day of Term Monday 17th April 
Staff Training   Friday 30th April 
May Day Bank Holiday Monday 2nd May  
Half Term   Monday 29th May to Friday 2nd June 
Second half of term Monday 5th June  
Last Day of Term  Friday 21st July 
 
Ramadan begins Wednesday 22nd March* 2023  
Eid Al-Fitr   Friday 21st April* 2023   
Eid Al-Adha  Wednesday 28th June 2023   
 
190 School Days, 5 Staff Training Days (2 to be arranged) 
* to be confirmed   
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